

è

C.A.No. 137 OF 2002

ITEM No.36

Court No. 6

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.137 of 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

B. HARIKRISHNAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
for Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents,
adjourned for four weeks to file vakalatnama and to obtain
instructions.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master